CHANGES IN TRAIN SCHEDULES

Between

CHICAGO — MOLINE—ROCK ISLAND — DAVENPORT—DES MOINES

Effective
SUNDAY, AUGUST 5, 1945

With the removal of overnight sleeping cars between Chicago, Moline, Rock Island, Davenport
and Des Moines under the O.D.T. order effective July 15th, The Rock Island Lines is-making the
following temporary adjustment in schedules to provide an improved day service for essential
business travel with early evening arrival at Des Moines.

Train No. 11-1, The DES MOINES LIMITED

Lv Chicago............ 9:40 AM The Des Moines Limited will operate as a consolidation with present train
Lv Englewood. . ....... 9:52 AM No. 11 Chicago to Rock Island, and extend through to Des Moines.
v Birons 12:20 PM Consist—Air Conditioned chair cars, parlor car and dining car service
Ar Molin S S 1: 43 PM will be provided from Chicago to Des Moines. Present equipment will be
Y NOLNe. . e 5 handled to Dalhart.
ArRock Island......... 1:55 PM Stops—Regular stops at Morris, Marseilles, Ottawa, LaSalle, Bureau,
Lv Rock Island......... 2:05 PM Sheffield, Geneseo, Moline, Rock Island and Davenport. At Joliet to
Lv Davenport.......... 2:15 PM receive for stations where scheduled to stop. At Joliet, Seneca, Utica,
Ar Iowa City 3.34 PM Spring Valley and DePue to discharge from Chicago and Englewood.
B AGies e 4: 47 PM At Iowa City, Grinnell and Newton to discharge or receive passengers
L ; where scheduled to stop.
ArNewton =t nirer vt 5:14 PM Bus connection at Bureau for Peoria will leave Bureau 12:25 PM; arrive
Ar Des Moines......... 6:10 PM Peoria 2:25 PM.
Train No. 5, IOWA NEBRASKA LIMITED
Lv Chicago............ 11:30 PM
Lv Englewood......... 11:42 PM Consist—Carries coaches only.
ArMoline............. 2:55 AM Regular stops at Joliet, Bureau, Moline, Rock Island and Davenport.
IA.: gggt Iﬁ%gﬁg' PR g?g ‘gﬁ Co;déﬁoiial stoc{)s_a_t Morris, Ottawa and LaSalle to discharge from Chicago
ArDavenport.......... 3:25 AM an g oWooc:
A: De: Mgines _________ 9:00 AM Will make stops Rock Island to Des Moines formerly made by No. 9;
T Dog Moinas e 9:20 AM between Des Moines and Omaha same stops as at present.
ArOmaha............. 2:00 PM

OTHER CHANGES

Train No. 9 will leave Chicago at 1:00 AM, make posi- Train No. 7 will arrive Atlantic 9:18 PM, arrive Council
tive stop at Joliet 1:55 AM, other stops as at present and Bluffs 10:20 PM. No other changes.
terminate at Rock Island. Carries coaches only. Train No. 14 will leave Atlantic 9:18 PM.

Train No. 6 will leave Davenport 12:15 AM.

P. W. JOHNSTON, General Passenger Agent T. W. BOWDRY, General Passenger Agent
Kansas City, Mo. Fort Worth, Texas

I. C. BRUCE, Assistant Passenger Traffic Manager
A. D. MARTIN, Passenger Traffic Manager
Chicago, lll.

ROCK ISLAND LINES

One of America’s Railroads = All United for Victory

Printed in U.B. A 20M—R.MSN. &Co





